Board of Commissioners		
CD.	2017	icps
ROCLAMATION	Nineteen	R R

Official Proclamation of the Board of Commissioners Macomb County, Michigan

A Proclamation Proclaiming September 11 – September 17, 2017 as Patriot Week And September 17th as Constitution Day in Macomb County

Commissioners Phil Kraft and Leon Drolet On Behalf of the Board of Commissioners, Offers the Following Proclamation:

WHEREAS, the Macomb County Board of Commissioners proclaims September 11 – September 17, 2017 as Patriot Week and September 17th as Constitution Day in Macomb County; and

WHEREAS, on September 17, 1787, the delegates of the Constitutional Convention signed the Constitution of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, the anniversary of the terrorist attacks on September 11 and the anniversary of the signing of the Constitution on September 17 are the anchors of Patriot Week; and

WHEREAS, during Patriot Week, a special focus and Founding Principle will be reflected upon on each day: September 11, the First Principle of Revolution; September 12, the First Principle of The Rule of Law; September 13, the First Principle of The Social Compact; September 14, the First Principle of Equality -Gender; September 15, the First Principle of Equality -Race; September 16, the First Principle of Unalienable Rights; September 17, the First Principle of Limited Government; and

WHEREAS, it is important to place emphasis on renewing our American spirit and promote a deeper understanding and appreciation for what makes this country great.

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Resolved By The Board Of Commissioners, Speaking For And On Behalf Of All County Citizens As Follows:

THAT BY THESE PRESENTS, the Macomb County Board of Commissioners hereby proclaims September 11 – September 17, 2017 as Patriot Week and September 17, 2017 as Constitution Day in Macomb County. The Board urges all residents to renew the American spirit and participate in Patriot Week activities.

II

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a suitable copy of this Proclamation will be transmitted to the Macomb County Delegation.

Phil Kraft, District 8

on & Droct

Leon Drolet, District 13

